

Linton Regional Medical Center PO Box 850 - 111 Elm Ave W Linton, ND 58552

> Phone: 701-254-4511 Fax: 701-254-0112

## **Community Caring Program Summary**

It is the policy of the Linton Regional Medical Center to provide medically necessary healthcare to all patients, without regard to the patient's financial ability to pay.

The Linton Regional Medical Center may provide free or discounted care to patients who qualify for financial assistance. The Linton Regional Medical Center bases eligibility on income and family size only.

To apply for assistance, complete the Community Caring Application and provide the requested information that is stated on the Application form. Once completed, return to the Linton Regional Medical Center's Business Office or via mail.

Free copies of the Community Caring Program Policy and Application can be found on our website <a href="https://lintonregionalmedicalcenter.org/">https://lintonregionalmedicalcenter.org/</a>, picked up at the Linton Regional Medical Center's Business Office, or can be mailed to you.

An individual that is eligible for the Community Caring Program may not be charged more than the amounts generally billed.

If you would like more information regarding the Community Caring Program or if you need assistance with the application process, please contact the Business Office Manager at 701-254-4511.